



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 11.03.2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI,
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

WA No.673 of 2026

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Rep by its Commissioner (Additional Charge),
Tamil Nadu Food Safety and Drug Administration,
No.359, Anna Salai,
Teynampet, Chennai - 006.

and two others : Appellants

Versus

RATHINAM ENTERPRISES

rep. By its Proprietor

R.Prabu : Respondent

For Appellants : Mr.P.Kumaresan,
Additional Advocate-General,
assisted by
Mr.Tippu Sultan,
Government Advocate

For Respondent : Mr.R.Veeramani



ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

WEB COPY

Issue notice to the respondent. Mr.R.Veeramani, learned counsel,
accepts notice for the respondent.

2. Reply shall be filed within a week. List on 26.03.2026.

(SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI, CJ.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)
11.03.2026

TAR