



W.A.No.673 of 2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

WEB COPY

DATED: 17.07.2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI,
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

W.A.No.673 of 2026

The State of Tamil Nadu
Rep by its Commissioner
(Additional Charge),
Tamil Nadu Food Safety and Drug
Administration,
No.359, Anna Salai, Teynampet,
Chennai – 600 006 and 2 others

Appellant(s)

Vs

Rathinam Enterprises
Rep by its Proprietor R.Prabu,
No.111, Thoppai Street,
Royapuram, Chennai – 600 013.

Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s): Mr.K.Kumaran
Government Pleader



W.A.No.673 of 2026

WEB COPY

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

Learned Government Pleader prays for time on the ground that
Additional Advocate General is not available today.

2. List the matter on 24.08.2026.

(SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI, C.J.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)
17.07.2026

hvk